
35 Vermont Castings  •  Intrepid II Installation & Operating Manual_R57  •  10/19 3-90-2000966

Service Parts Intrepid II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: NA 

Ending Manufacturing Date:  July 2018

Part number list on following page. 10/19

1
2

3 4

5 6

7

8

9

10

12

13

16 17

18

20

9

21

22
2526

24

23

21

36

37

38

39

40

41

15

11

12

9

42

77

78

43

43

27
28

29 30

31

32

33

35

34

22a

73

45

46

47 48

49

50

57

52

53

54

60a

57

59

68

656463
62

44

55

56

66

6761

58a

51

72

58b

60b

74

71

71

70

70

69

69

76

76

7575

0001990 (Classic Black)(Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2018)       0001999 (Ebony)(Ending Manufacturing Date: 2013)
0001997 (Biscuit)(Ending Manufacaturing Date: July 2018)       0001997T (Biscuit w/Transition Doors)(Ending Manufacturing Date: March 2017)
0001987(Majolica Brown)(Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2018)       0001987T (Majolica Brown w/Transition Doors)(Ending Manufacturing Date: March 2017
0001991 (Bordeaux)(Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2018)       0001991T (Bordeaux w/Transition Doors)(Ending Manufacturing Date: March 2017
0001990T (Classic Black w/Transition Doors)(Ending Manufacturing Date: July 2018



36 Vermont Castings  •  Intrepid II Installation & Operating Manual_R57  •  10/19 3-90-2000966

Service Parts Intrepid II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: NA 

Ending Manufacturing Date:  July 2018

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Secondary Air Cover 1306762A

2  Flue Collar

Classic Black 1306561A
Biscuit 30003181A
Bordeaux 30006713A
Majolica Brown 30004825A

3 Back Panel 1308662A
4 Damper Rod 1602523
5 Damper Clip 1306725A Y
6 Damper 1306701A Y
7 Damper Housing 1306702A Y
8 Throat Hood 1306763A Y
9 Weld Screw Pkg of 10 1201583-10
10 Upper Fireback 1306703A Y
11 Firebrick Clamp 1306724A Y
12 Hex Bolt, 3/8”-16x1-1/2” Pkg of 10 1201456-10
13 Lower Fireback 1306704
15 Rear Air Tube 1308658
16 Thermostat Cover  1306711A
17 Damper Handle Assembly 5004265 Y
18 Friction Spring Pkg of 10 1201846-10
20 Thermostat Clip 1601408
21 Ball Chain Fitting (Qty 2 req) Pkg of 10 1201972-10
22 Ball Chain  1201960
22 Thermostat Assembly 5005506
23 Primary Air Flap 1306710
24 Air Flap Pin 1601551
25 Clip, Glass 1601394 Y
26 Pan Head Bolt, #10-24x3/8” Pkg of 10 1200983-10
27 Pan Head Bolt, #10-24x1/4” Pkg of 10 1200980-10
28 Secondary Probe Assembly 1601489A Y
29 Secondary Air Link 1601486
30 Phillips Bolt, 1/4”-20x5/8” Pkg of 10 1200896-10
31 Shim Ring 1201986
32 Secondary Air Flap 1601490
33 Refractory Chamber w/Access Panel SRV1602527 Y
34 Ceramic Catalyst 30001153
35 Refractory Access Panel 1602516 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



37 Vermont Castings  •  Intrepid II Installation & Operating Manual_R57  •  10/19 3-90-2000966

Service Parts Intrepid II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: NA 

Ending Manufacturing Date:  July 2018

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
36 Andiron 1306717A Y
37 Left Insert 1308651
38 Grate 1308652A
39 Right Insert 1308650
40 Ashpan Only 1400951K
41 Ashpan Front Only 1306493A
42 Ashpan Handle 30000973
43 Damper Tab Pkg of 10 1601488-10
44 Griddle 1306356A Y

45 Right Griddle Quad 
Pre 2010 1301832A Y
Post 2010 30005119A

46 Leftt Griddle Quad 
Pre 2010 1301807A
Post 2010 30005118A

47 Top

Classic Black 1308657A
Biscuit SRV30003180
Bordeaux SRV30006712
Majolica Brown SRV30004824

48 Right Side

Classic Black 1308655A
Biscuit SRV30003175
Bordeaux SRV30006709
Majolica Brown SRV30004821

49 Bottom

Classic Black 1306764A
Biscuit SRV30003174
Bordeaux SRV30006708
Majolica Brown SRV30004820

50 Left Side

Classic Black 1308656A
Biscuit SRV30003176
Bordeaux SRV30006710
Majolica Brown SRV30004822

51 Single Leg

Classic Black 1306333A
Biscuit SRV30003182
Bordeaux 30006716A
Majolica Brown SRV30004830

52 Tie Rod 1601640
53 Hex Bolt, Leg, 3/8”-16x1” 1201432
54 Right Air Manifold 1308654
55 Left Air Manifold 1308653

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



38 Vermont Castings  •  Intrepid II Installation & Operating Manual_R57  •  10/19 3-90-2000966

Service Parts Intrepid II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: NA 

Ending Manufacturing Date:  July 2018

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
56 Handle Holder 1600600

57 Front

Classic Black 30006977A
Biscuit SRV30006987
Bordeaux SRV30006986
Majolica Brown SRV30006988

58a Left Door Shell Enamel

Classic Black 30006915A
Biscuit SRV30006983
Bordeaux SRV30006981
Majolica Brown SRV30006985

58b Left Transition Door Enamel

Classic Black 30007099A
Biscuit SRV30007101
Bordeaux SRV30007105
Majolica Brown SRV30007103

59 Left Glass Panel 1401157 Y

60a Right Door Shell Enamel

Classic Black 30006914A
Biscuit SRV30006982
Bordeaux SRV30006980
Majolica Brown SRV30006984

60b Right Transition Door Enamel

Classic Black 30007098A
Biscuit SRV30007100
Bordeaux SRV30007104
Majolica Brown SRV30007102

61 Right Glass Panel 1401156 Y
62 Handle Botl, 1/4”-20x3-Z Pkg of 10 1201310-10
63 Handle Wood 1600664 Y
64 Handle Insert 30002714 Y
65 Front Door Handle 30002719
66 Griddle Handle Assembly 30002775 Y
67 Gasket, Fiberglass 3/16” Round, Bulk 10 Ft 1-00-1186258229 Y
68 Latch Assembly 30002362
69 Glass Clips, Bottom 30000832
70 Glass Clips, Side 30000833
71 Glass Clips, Top 30000834
72 Nut, Jam Pkg of 10 1203290-10
73 Ash Pan Assembly 5003522
74 Griddle Gasket 10 Ft 1-00-1203668 Y
75 Door Gasket 15 Ft 1-00-1203588 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



39 Vermont Castings  •  Intrepid II Installation & Operating Manual_R57  •  10/19 3-90-2000966

Service Parts Intrepid II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: NA 

Ending Manufacturing Date:  July 2018

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
76 Door Pins 1600535
77  Temperature Probe 30007275
78 Bracket, Temperature Probe 30007279

Bottom Heat Shield Assembly 30004020
C-Clip 1204015
Wing Screw 1201621
Glass Clip Screws Pkg of 10 1200998-10
Flue Collar Gasket 15 Ft 1-00-30002422

Warming Shelf Kit

Classic Black 0000098
Biscuit 0001376
Bordeaux 0001380
Majolica Brown 0001373

Shelf

Classic Black 1302254A
Biscuit SRV30003214
Bordeaux SRV30006720
Majolica Brown SRV30004831

Shelf Bracket

Classic Black 1302272A
Biscuit SRV30003215
Bordeaux SRV30006721
Majolica Brown SRV30004832

Finish Bag V5008667


